

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2617/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLM No. 44404/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA MOHAN RAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that a  
copy of the petition has not been supplied to him. Let the needful be  
done.

List immediately after summer vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master