

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2617/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLM No.
44404/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA MOHAN RAI & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission and
office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out by learned counsel for both the parties that after the filing of the charge-sheet, no further proceedings have taken place in the Court of the Magistrate. Under the circumstances, we direct the District and Sessions Judge, Buxar to submit a report with regard to the present status of Buxar (Town)P.S. Case No. 38 of 2007. The report shall be submitted positively within two weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State shall also have instructions on this aspect of the matter.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master