

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2617/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLM No.  
44404/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA MOHAN RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission and  
office report )

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shanker, Adv.

Mr. S. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners to serve copy of the petition to learned counsel  
for the respondent within a week. Counter affidavit to be filed  
within four weeks thereafter. Await compliance report from

District and Sessions Judge, Buxar. Send reminder.

th

List again on 11 September, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns