

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2617/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLM No.
44404/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA MOHAN RAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the FAX message dated 10th October 2009,
placed before us by learned counsel for the State, all
the 12 prosecution witnesses have already been
examined. In view of the said FAX message, we direct
the trial Court to complete the trial of the case as
expeditiously as practicable, but in any case not later
than three months from today. A copy of this order
shall be forwarded to the trial Court concerned.

In view of the fact that the trial itself is
likely to be completed within three months, we are not
inclined to admit the petitioners to bail at this
stage. The special leave petitions is dismissed
accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master